1
JULY 12, 2005
Vol.191
SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. has developed the MRJ SBD series of Schottky Barrier Diodes.
By optimizing its unique microfabrication technology and withstand-voltage design, SANYO has
achieved both a low forward voltage (VF) and a low leakage current (IR) for these diodes.  We have
also ensured that the diodes will operate under high temperatures by guaranteeing a junction
temperature of 150°C. Sample shipments are scheduled to begin in July.

Features
• Low VF and IR, constituting the highest performance in the industry, achieved
- In the 40 V/10 A class, SANYO's new SBDs achieve the lowest VF of 0.48 V typ.
   (at IF=5 A) and IR of 8µA typ. (at VR=40 V). These levels are the lowest in the industry.
   (The figures denote the respective values per device.)
• High-temperature operation
- The low IR at high temperatures and Tj=150°C guarantee enable the SBDs to operate in
  high-temperature environments.
• High-ESD tolerance
- The MRJ structure increases the ability of the SBDs to withstand higher ESD levels.
3
Specifications
Sample Availability
The MRJ SBD series will be available in sample quantities in July 2005 and in production quantities
in the third quarter of 2005.
SBJ100-04J 10 5 5 50 8 100
SBJ200-04J 20 10 10 100 20 200
SBJ300-04J 30 15 15 150 30 300
SBJ400-04J 40 20 20 200 40 400
SBJ100-06J 10 5 5 50 10 100
SBJ200-06J 20 10 10 100 20 200
SBJ300-06J 30 15 15 150 30 300
SBJ400-06J 40 20 20 200 40 400
Type No. Package
Absolute maximum ratings
VRRM
(V)